
2026 Columbia College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-8-1   Conf: 9-2-1   Home: 10-2   Away: 6-3-1   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (198), Opp (173)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (2), Hemmer (1), Marcinkiewicz (1), Opp (12)   Picked Off:
Fruend (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Renn (5), Braile (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Fields 7, Dohogne 3, Payne 2, Wilson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (40-59), Renn (16-25), Anderson (3-8), Braile (3-3), Forck (3-3), Hees (3-4), Payne (3-3), Dohogne (2-6), Strickland (2-2),
Swift (2-2), Wilson (2-2), Fields (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Fruend, Zac .451 27-27 102 43 46 9 2 10 24 89 .873 16 4 29 0 .541 0 0 2-2 28 55 11 .883
24 Hemmer, Braden .427 25-24 82 23 35 8 0 5 29 58 .707 19 4 15 2 .542 2 0 4-6 0 0 0 .000
22 Renn, Tyler .407 27-27 91 15 37 9 1 8 35 72 .791 19 6 5 1 .525 2 0 0-0 200 16 1 .995
27 Carlton, Dylan .306 25-24 85 16 26 6 2 4 18 48 .565 13 6 18 1 .433 0 0 0-1 51 1 0 1.000
4 Shoulta, Hunter .282 25-23 85 16 24 1 0 4 17 37 .435 16 3 17 1 .413 0 1 3-4 23 1 0 1.000
55 Miller, Eli .266 24-21 79 12 21 4 0 2 13 31 .392 8 2 17 4 .341 2 0 0-0 27 27 6 .900
3 Nichols, Colton .167 23-11 42 13 7 0 1 0 5 9 .214 10 0 13 0 .327 0 0 4-4 16 28 2 .957
23 Pearl, Jason .385 7-4 13 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .462 0 0 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
5 Hoerchler, Joe .375 4-3 8 1 3 2 0 0 4 5 .625 1 1 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 24 0 1 .960
7 Hees, Hunter .348 18-9 23 7 8 3 0 1 4 14 .609 2 2 13 0 .429 1 0 0-0 21 5 2 .929
13 Marcinkiewicz, Joey .310 19-16 58 13 18 3 1 4 11 35 .603 8 2 22 1 .412 0 0 1-3 23 0 0 1.000
2 Dunn, Jack .250 10-10 28 6 7 1 0 0 5 8 .286 3 0 3 0 .313 1 1 0-0 13 24 2 .949
1 Davis, Tyler .200 17-0 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 2 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
43 O'Neal, Braydn .194 27-12 36 17 7 3 0 0 0 10 .278 11 1 17 0 .396 0 1 1-2 35 0 0 1.000
33 Nolph, Ian .172 15-10 29 5 5 2 0 2 9 13 .448 8 1 15 1 .359 1 0 0-0 72 5 0 1.000
9 Hotze, Jack .167 5-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
10 Mullinax, Nick .125 12-4 16 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 1 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
39 Hanks, Sutton .125 11-3 8 7 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
53 States, Matthew .059 8-5 17 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 2 2 2 0 .227 1 0 0-0 35 0 1 .972
11 Braile, Peyton .000 11-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 31 2 1 .971
12 Martin, Justus .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Hutsell, Carter .000 7-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 2 0 1.000
30 Thornhill, Cooper .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Hagan, Alex .000 12-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
21 Tindall, Kaelin .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
45 Murtaza, Jibran .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .307 27-27 830 213 255 53 7 40 185 442 .533 141 37 209 11 .425 10 6 21-28 621 218 33 .962
Opponents .251 27-27 790 108 198 39 7 22 94 317 .401 70 28 211 12 .330 8 10 21-31 604 178 29 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Bethell, Miles 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
5 Hoerchler, Joe 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 1
99 Marion, Stetson 0.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 0 2 4 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
18 Anderson, Parker 2.45 4-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 40.1 38 16 11 5 51 8 1 3 .241 1 3 0 1 0
15 Payne, Kolten 3.11 5-1 8 8 1 0-0 0 46.1 40 19 16 12 51 7 2 3 .233 2 4 2 2 3
34 Forck, Jackson 3.18 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 10 7 6 10 16 2 0 2 .169 1 2 0 1 1
29 Dohogne, Kam 3.57 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 9 7 4 12 3 1 2 .277 1 3 0 1 0
41 Strickland, Aiden 4.15 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 3 4.1 3 5 2 5 5 1 0 0 .176 2 2 0 0 0
37 Fields, Eric 4.35 4-0 8 6 0 0-0 1 41.1 40 22 20 17 40 7 0 5 .261 2 7 0 0 3
7 Hees, Hunter 4.98 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 1 21.2 26 13 12 6 17 4 2 5 .292 2 3 0 1 1
36 Swift, Cooper 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
28 Hutsell, Carter 5.79 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 3 1 5 2 0 1 .318 0 0 0 0 0
14 Wilson, Hayden 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 .273 0 1 0 0 0
25 Wilson, Brendan 9.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 8 6 4 4 2 0 0 .346 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.74 18-8 68 27 1 1 5 207.0 198 108 86 70 211 38 7 22 .251 14 28 2 6 10
Opponents 8.72 8-17 88 27 1 0 2 201.1 256 213 195 141 209 51 7 40 .308 38 37 4 10 6



2026 Columbia College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Nolph, Ian 77 72 5 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
27 Carlton, Dylan 52 51 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 O'Neal, Braydn 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shoulta, Hunter 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Marcinkiewicz, Joey 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pearl, Jason 16 5 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fields, Eric 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Payne, Kolten 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hutsell, Carter 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hotze, Jack 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Dohogne, Kam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
1 Davis, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tindall, Kaelin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Hanks, Sutton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Renn, Tyler 217 200 16 1 .995 0 16 9 .640 5 0
53 States, Matthew 36 35 0 1 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Braile, Peyton 34 31 2 1 .971 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
5 Hoerchler, Joe 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nichols, Colton 46 16 28 2 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dunn, Jack 39 13 24 2 .949 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hees, Hunter 28 21 5 2 .929 2 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Mullinax, Nick 11 3 7 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
55 Miller, Eli 60 27 27 6 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fruend, Zac 94 28 55 11 .883 11 0 0 — 0 0
34 Forck, Jackson 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Anderson, Parker 6 0 4 2 .667 0 3 5 .375 0 0
25 Wilson, Brendan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Strickland, Aiden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Martin, Justus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilson, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bethell, Miles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hagan, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hemmer, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Thornhill, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Swift, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Murtaza, Jibran 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Marion, Stetson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 872 621 218 33 .962 43 40 19 .678 6 0
Opponents 811 604 178 29 .964 30 42 12 .778 19 0


